Amendment to Transferees’ Exhibit 18-2
FCC Form 315, Section IV, Item 8
October 2007

AMENDMENT to EXHIBIT 18-2
Radio Multiple Ownership

This amendment supplements two of the contour map showings submitted in
Exhibit 18-2, Attachment B to the initial Transfer Applications. The Sarasota, Florida
contour maps appended to the next page supplement pages B-217 through B-222
included in the initial filing. These new maps demonstrate that the combination
continues to comply with the radio ownership limitations with time brokered station
WBCG(FM), Murdock, Florida operating from the facilities approved in BPH-
20070228AAB. Likewise, the Winchester, Virginia contour maps appended hereto
supplement page B-261 of Attachment B and confirm that this combination complies
with the radio ownership rules.

As noted in the original showing, in the Attachment B contour maps: dark blue
lines indicate FM stations that are “home" to and licensed to communities within an
Arbitron Metro's boundaries; light blue lines denote FM stations that are not licensed to
communities within an Arbitron Metro's boundaries (these stations may or may not be
“home” to an Arbitron); red lines represent AM stations that are “home" to and licensed
to communities within an Arbitron Metro's boundaries; and orange lines show AM
stations that are not licensed to communities within an Arbitron Metro's boundaries

(these stations may or may not be “home” to an Arbitron).



Sarasota, Florida Area

Figure 01 - Principal Community Contours
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Stations in Radio Market 1

Count
1

15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

Call Sign
WENG
WSMR
WSEB

WJIS

WVIJ
WKZM
WZSP
WLSS
WPTK
WSRQ
WTMY
WHPT
WFLN
WWCN

WGCU-FM
WINK-FM
WMYR
WCRM
WINK
WTLQ-FM
WJBX
WJGO
WJIPT
WDEO-FM
WSJT
WRXK-FM
WXKB
WAYJ

Facility_id
47073
64255
63899
54857

53029
11037
85759
59126
48329
27663
51440
51986
72688
4437

69042
22094
56984
39798
2882
28901
74286
25568
74080
58276
51987
73976
73933
64256

Market 2 Market 3
3-AM 4-FM 3-AM 4-FM
WKII AM WKII AM
WCCF AM WCCF AM
WDDV AM WDDV AM
WBCG FM WBCG FM
WIKX FM WIKX FM
WCVU FM WSRZ-FM FM
wWzJz FM WzJz FM

Licensee

VIPER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE
SUNCOAST EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING CORP.

RADIO TRAINING NETWORK, INC.
PORT CHARLOTTE EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION

THE MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO
HEARTLAND BROADCASTING CORP.
CARON BROADCASTING, INC.

FORT MYERS BROADCASTING COMPANY
SRQ RADIO, LLC
METROPOLITAN RADIO GROUP, INC.
COX RADIO, INC.

INTEGRITY RADIO OF FLORIDA LLC
WJPT LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, FLORIDA GULF COAST
UNIVERSITY

FORT MYERS BROADCASTING COMPANY
STARBOARD MEDIA FOUNDATION, INC.
MANNA CHRISTIAN MISSIONS, INC.
MERIDIAN BROADCASTING, INC.
FORT MYERS BROADCASTING COMPANY
WJIBX LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
RENDA BROADCASTING CORP. OF NEVADA
WJPT LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
AVE MARIA UNIVERSITY, INC.

CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.

WRXK LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
WXKB LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
WAY-FM MEDIA GROUP. INC.

Dist km
5.96
13.49
16.25
17.59

21.47
35.52
38.19
39.64
40.16
40.89
43.47
44.33
48.52
50.31

55.88
56.43
60.23
61.01
61.81
67.55
67.55
67.55
67.55
70.21
75.49
91.75
91.75
91.77

! The contour depicted for brokered station WBCG(FM) is that approved in BPH-20070228AAB and
specified in pending license to cover application BLH - 20070803ABP.



Stations in Radio Market 2

Count
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

Call Sign

WENG
WPTK
WSRQ
WLSS
WMGG
WTMY
WCRM
WWCN
WMYR
WINK
WEFLN

WVIJ
WSEB
WJIS
WKZM
WSMR
WSJT
WHPT
WWGR
WDEO-FM
WARO
WTLQ-FM
WXKB
WJIPT
WRXK-FM
WJGO

WGCU-FM
WAYJ
WJIBX

WINK-FM
WZSP

Facility
ID

47073
48329
27663
59126
51971
51440
39798
4437
56984
2882
72688

53029
63899
54857
11037
64255
51987
51986
56985
58276
66224
28901
73933
74080
73976
25568

69042
64256
74286
22094
85759

License

VIPER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
FORT MYERS BROADCASTING COMPANY
SRQ RADIO, LLC
CARON BROADCASTING, INC.

Dist km

15.91
23.7
58.09
56.94

MEGA COMMUNICATIONS OF ST. PETERSBURG LICENSEE 128.52

METROPOLITAN RADIO GROUP, INC.
MANNA CHRISTIAN MISSIONS, INC.
WJPT LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
STARBOARD MEDIA FOUNDATION, INC.
MERIDIAN BROADCASTING, INC.
INTEGRITY RADIO OF FLORIDA LLC

PORT CHARLOTTE EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION

SUNCOAST EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING CORP.
RADIO TRAINING NETWORK, INC.
THE MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE
CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.
COX RADIO, INC.
RENDA BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF NEVADA
AVE MARIA UNIVERSITY, INC.
MERIDIAN BROADCASTING, INC.

FORT MYERS BROADCASTING COMPANY
WXKB LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
WJPT LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
WRXK LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

RENDA BROADCASTING CORP. OF NEVADA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, FLORIDA GULF COAST
UNIVERSITY

WAY-FM MEDIA GROUP. INC.
WJBX LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FORT MYERS BROADCASTING COMPANY
HEARTLAND BROADCASTING CORP.

60.78
45.75
38.04
44.8
46.64
53.95

19.73
8.06
34.54
52.62
30.41
90.36
60.48
77.02
53.7
76.64
50.51
76.14
50.51
76.14
50.51

45.54
76.15
50.51
45.66
44.36



Stations in Radio Market 3

Count
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12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26

27
28
29
30
31

Call Sign

WENG
WPTK
WSRQ
WLSS
WMGG
WTMY
WCRM
WWCN
WMYR
WINK
WEFLN

WVIJ
WSEB
WJIS
WKZM
WSMR
WSJT
WHPT
WWGR
WDEO-FM
WARO
WTLQ-FM
WXKB
WJIPT
WRXK-FM
WJGO

WGCU-FM
WAYJ
WJIBX

WINK-FM
WZSP

Facility
ID

47073
48329
27663
59126
51971
51440
39798
4437
56984
2882
72688

53029
63899
54857
11037
64255
51987
51986
56985
58276
66224
28901
73933
74080
73976
25568

69042
64256
74286
22094
85759

Licensee

VIPER COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
FORT MYERS BROADCASTING COMPANY
SRQ RADIO, LLC
CARON BROADCASTING, INC.

METROPOLITAN RADIO GROUP, INC.
MANNA CHRISTIAN MISSIONS, INC.
WJIPT LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
STARBOARD MEDIA FOUNDATION, INC.
MERIDIAN BROADCASTING, INC.
INTEGRITY RADIO OF FLORIDA LLC

PORT CHARLOTTE EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING
FOUNDATION

SUNCOAST EDUCATIONAL BROADCASTING CORP.
RADIO TRAINING NETWORK, INC.
THE MOODY BIBLE INSTITUTE OF CHICAGO
NORTHWESTERN COLLEGE
CBS RADIO STATIONS INC.
COX RADIO, INC.
RENDA BROADCASTING CORPORATION OF NEVADA
AVE MARIA UNIVERSITY, INC.
MERIDIAN BROADCASTING, INC.

FORT MYERS BROADCASTING COMPANY
WXKB LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
WJPT LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
WRXK LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

RENDA BROADCASTING CORP. OF NEVADA

BOARD OF TRUSTEES, FLORIDA GULF COAST
UNIVERSITY

WAY-FM MEDIA GROUP. INC.
WJBX LICENSE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
FORT MYERS BROADCASTING COMPANY
HEARTLAND BROADCASTING CORP.

Dist km

8.86
30.97
50.43
49.33

MEGA COMMUNICATIONS OF ST. PETERSBURG LICENSEE 120.84

53.1
52.51
43.3
51.63
53.36
51.26

19
8.53
26.91
44.98
22.78
83.87
53.4
83.96
61.05
84.02
58.08
83.11
58.08
83.11
58.08

49.93
83.13
58.08
50.26
41.2



Figure 05- Principal Community Contours
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Winchester, VA Area

Figure 01 - Market-Defining Principal Community Contours
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Table: Stations in the “WMRE(AM)/WUSQ(FM)” market:

Count
1

2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

Call Sign
WMRE

WINC-FM
WUSQ-FM
WTRM
WLTF
WWEG
WPPT
WAYZ
WYPF
WMTB-FM

WGMS
WQCM
WAFY
WCRH
WICL
WDLD
WWRE
WSHC
WTLP

Fac ID
27003

41810
74160
67125
53486
39806
39495
25827
32360
43919

25103
25128
3728
9723
50058
23469
60363
71678
47105

Licensee
AMFM RADIO LICENSES, L.L.C.

MID ATLANTIC NETWORK, INC.
CAPSTAR TX LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
TIMBER RIDGE MINISTRIES, INC.
PRETTYMAN BROADCASTING COMPANY
NASSAU BROADCASTING lll, LLC
M. BELMONT VERSTANDIG, INC
HJV LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
YOUR PUBLIC RADIO CORPORATION
MOUNT SAINT MARY'S COLLEGE, INCORPORATED
GREATER WASHINGTON EDUCATIONAL
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ASSN.

MLB - HAGERSTOWN - CHAMBERSBURG |V, LLC
NASSAU BROADCASTING lll, LLC
CEDAR RIDGE CHILDREN'S HOME & SCHOOL, INC
PRETTYMAN BROADCASTING COMPANY
MLB - HAGERSTOWN - CHAMBERSBURG IV, LLC
MID ATLANTIC NETWORK, INC.
SHEPHERD COLLEGE BOARD OF GOVERNORS
BONNEVILLE HOLDING COMPANY

Dist km
9.43

45.41
45.37
55.28
30.1
24.72
55.21
47.92
30.53
54.34

47.89
53.72
25.89
42.01
32.43
33.91
27.94
135
28.91



38-45

Figure - WMRE/MWFRE market count 70dBu
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